









REGISTRATION DISCLAIMER Sparkasse Freestyle State Cup – NASH Tour Stop



Event: Sparkasse Freestyle State Cup Carinthian Masters— NASH Tour Stop — Big Air Location: Gerlitzen (Moserhang)

Date: 18-19/03/2023

This LIABILITY RELEASE, VOLUNTARY ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND CLAIMS WAIVER AGREEMENT ("Agreement")

is agreed by and between	(name
"Participant" in block capitals) and SK ASKÖ Landskron Snowboard. In this Agre	ement, the term
"Participant" includes the parent or legal guardian if the Participant is under eighte	en (18) years of
age.	

CONSIDERING THAT the participant has voluntarily registered to participate in the Sparkasse Freestyle State Cup Carinthian Masters—NASH Tour Stop—Big Air, which will take place on March 18-19th, 2023 at Gerlitzen, Moserhang,

CONSIDERING that the competitor understands that participation in the scheduled event constitutes a HIGH RISK ACTIVITY with inherent dangers, he has voluntarily enrolled in this event despite all known and unknown risks of serious injury and/or death in training for or when attending the Event and

CONSIDERING that Participant understands that this Agreement is a general waiver barring Participant from making any claim for personal injury and/or death related in any way to training for or participation in the scheduled Event is; and

CONSIDERING that the participant knows his/her own abilities and limitations regarding the events to which he/she is registered, with regard to admission to participate in these scheduled events, the participant expressly and voluntarily agrees to the following:

- 1. ASSUME ALL RISKS of personal injury and/or death arising from participation in and/or training for the various events;
- 2. to inspect the site [course] before training for or participating in any event;
- 3. WAIVE ANY CLAIMS the participant may have in the future against SK ASKÖ Landskron Snowboard, its officers, officers, assistants, members, representatives, employees, directors, affiliated companies, subsidiaries and any insurance companies for any losses, damage, injury or financial expense suffered by the participant, or suffered by the participant's relatives, which is a result of the participant's training for or his/her participation in any scheduled event, due to any cause including but not limited to negligence on the part of SK ASKÖ Landskron Snowboard, its officers, officers, assistants, members, agents, employees, directors, sister companies, sponsors, subsidiaries and any organization or person responsible for carrying out any function in connection with Sparkasse Freestyle State Cup Carinthian Masters— NASH Tour Stop Big Air, as well as on the part of all volunteers;
- 4. TO RELEASE AND ASSUME LIABILITY ["HOLD HARMLESS"] to SK ASKÖ Landskron Snowboard and its officers, officers, assistants, members, agents, employees, directors, shareholders, sister companies, sponsors, subsidiaries and all insurance companies. , for any loss, damage, injury or financial expense suffered by the participant, or suffered by the participant's relatives, and which is a result of the participant's training for or his/her participation in any scheduled event, due to any cause including but not limited to not limited to negligence on the part of SK ASKÖ Landskrons, its officers, officers, assistants, members, agents, employees, directors,

affiliates, sponsors, subsidiaries and any organization or person employed in any capacity in connection with Sparkasse Freestyle State Cup Carinthian Masters— NASH Tour Stop — Big Air, as well as all volunteers;

- 5. That this agreement will be interpreted according to the law of the Austrian state.
- 6. That any disputes relating to the enforcement of this Agreement shall be submitted to the court of the Austrian state and shall not be transferred to any other state.

I hereby agree and grant to Sk Askö Landskron Snowboard and its sponsors the right to use any image and video material of me that was produced during my participation in the Sparkasse Freestyle State Cup Carinthian Masters— NASH Tour Stop — Big Air indefinitely for any and all future events of the Sk ASKÖ Landskron Snowboard use for promotional material etc.

I, the undersigned participant, have read and understand the terms of this Agreement, and I voluntarily and voluntarily sign this Agreement. I acknowledge that this Agreement is binding on me, my heirs, assigns and relatives.

Name of the participant / under 18 years: additionally name of a legal guardian:
Address of the participant:
Participant contact number:
Participant email:
Date and location:
Signature of the participant / under 18 years: Signature of a legal guardian:



Participant's date of birth:





